
2023-2024 Addiction Medicine Fellowship Training - Open Positions for Programs that participated in the NRMP Match

Open positions as reported by programs as of March 15, 2023. Be sure to contact programs directly for the most up to date information.

State Institution Name City Program Director PD Phone PD Email Coordinator Email
Positions 
Available

AL University of Alabama Medical Center Birmingham Leah J. Leisch, MD (205) 515-0683 Lleisch@UABMC.edu bcfreiger@uabmc.edu 2

AK
Providence Hospital/Alaska Family 
Medicine Anchorage Ryan M. Wallace, MD MPH (907) 561-4500 ryan.wallace2@providence.org paige.morrow@providence.org 1

AR
University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences 
College of Medicine Little Rock Shona Ray-Griffith, MD (501) 526-8428 slray@uams.edu bdbentley@uams.edu 1

CT Institute of Living/Hartford Hospital Middletown Vincent McClain, MD (860) 346-0300 vincentmcclainmd@aol.com
cara.kostacopoulos@hhchealth.or
g 2

FL
HCA Healthcare/USF Morsani College of 
Medicine GME Programs Brandon Abbas E. Sina, MD (813) 394-1694 Asina@contactaac.com

rosemary.marcelle@hcahealthcar
e.com 2

FL
Larkin Community Hospital Palm Springs 
Campus Hialeah Sherrie A. Bieniek, MD (305) 412-6034 jlmartinez@larkinhospital.com jlmartinez@larkinhospital.com 2

GA Medical College of Georgia Augusta Marshall D. Bedder, MD (706) 721-7874 mbedder@augusta.edu tihall@augusta.edu 1

HI
University of Hawaii John A Burns School of 
Medicine Honolulu William F.  Haning, MD (808) 586-7436 haning@hawaii.edu sburns@hawaiiresidency.org 1

ID
University of Washington (Boise) School of 
Medicine Boise Jacob M. Harris, MD

(208) 422-1000 
x1165 jacob.harris@va.gov alicia.carrasco@va.gov 2

MA Boston Children's Hospital Boston Sharon J. Levy, MD MPH (617) 355-2727
sharon.levy@childrens.harvard.
edu

ashley.murdock@childrens.harvar
d.edu 1

MO St Louis University School of Medicine Saint Louis Fred W. Rottnek, MD MA (314) 412-1572 fred.rottnek@health.slu.edu charron.ford@health.slu.edu 1

NC
Mountain Area Health Education Center 
(Asheville)  Asheville Nathan H. Mullins, MD (828)771-3545 Nathan.Mullins@mahec.net tealok.ray@mahec.net 2

NC University of North Carolina Hospitals Chapel Hill Robyn Jordan, MD PhD (984) 974-3816 Robyn_Jordan@med.unc.edu taryn_hardy@med.unc.edu 3

NC
Wake Forest University Baptist Medical 
Center Winston-Salem Jennifer B. Oliver, DO MPH (336) 716-1228 jboliver@wakehealth.edu jhinson@wakehealth.edu 1
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NE
University of Nebraska Medical Center 
College of Medicine Omaha Kenneth Zoucha, MD (402) 552-6002 kenneth.zoucha@unmc.edu elizabeth.rashid@unmc.edu 1

NJ Rutgers Health/New Jersey Medical School  Newark Emily A. Gordon, MD (646) 522-8587 gordonea@njms.rutgers.edu rc1091@njms.rutgers.edu 1

OH
Wright State University Boonshoft School 
of Medicine Dayton Anna Squibb (513) 288-4326 anna.squibb@wright.edu

Lisa.Boydston@wrightstatephysici
ans.org 1

PA
Penn State Milton S Hershey Medical 
Center Hershey Sheryl A. Ryan, MD (717) 531-1383

sryan4@pennstatehealth.psu.ed
u

jgebhart1@pennstatehealth.psu.e
du 3

PA UPMC Medical Education Pittsburgh Julie W. Childers, MD MS (412) 726-3590 childersjw2@upmc.edu populomm@upmc.edu 1

TN
East Tennessee State University/Quillen 
College of Medicine Johnson City Joyce Troxler, MD (423) 439-6475 troxlerj@etsu.edu maharr@etsu.edu 2

UT University of Utah Health Salt Lake City Elizabeth F. Howell, MD MS (801) 583-2500 elizabeth.howell@hsc.utah.edu mary.mckinlay@hsc.utah.edu 3

VA
Carilion Clinic-Virginia Tech Carilion School 
of Medicine Roanoke William S. Rea, MD (540) 588-4008 wsrea@carilionclinic.org tltrout@carilionclinic.org 2

WA MultiCare Health System Puyallup Abigail Plawman, MD (253) 697-5757 plawmab@multicare.org becca.mahaffie@multicare.org 2

WI
University of Wisconsin School of Medicine 
and Public Health Madison Randall T. Brown, MD PhD (608) 263-4550

randy.brown@fammed.wisc.ed
u

heather.williams@fammed.wisc.e
du 1
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